
 

16 Swan Crescent, Pakuranga, Auckland Phone: 09 576 9175  Email: office@anchoragepark.school.nz 

 
Þ These visits are FREE and are 
held every second Wednesday 
morning from 10am to 11am.  
 
Þ We recommend booking a 
minimum of 2 ‘transition to school’ 
visits before your child’s 5th 
birthday.  
 
Þ This enables you and your child 
to meet the teacher and see the 
class in action before your child’s 
first day of school. 
 
Þ One parent/caregiver is to stay 
with the child during school visits.  
 

Please contact the school office 
either by email: 

office@anchoragepark.school.nz, 
or phone: 09 576 9175 to make 

arrangements. 
 
 
 

 

Every second Wednesday 
From 10am to 11am 

TERM 1 
Wednesday 26 February 

Wednesday 12 March 
Wednesday 26 March 

Wednesday 9 April 
TERM 2 

Wednesday 7 May 
Wednesday 21 May 
Wednesday 4 June 
Wednesday 18 June 

TERM 3 
Wednesday 23 July 

Wednesday 6 August 
Wednesday 20 August 

Wednesday 3 September 
Wednesday 17 September 

TERM 4 
Wednesday 15 October 
Wednesday 29 October 

Wednesday 12 November 
Wednesday 26 November 
Wednesday 10 December 

 

 

Transition to School Visits 
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